PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Simon MERZ	11/06/2012
Michael ZINKE	11/05/2012
Oleg GRAF	11/05/2012
Max FAILENSCHMID	11/21/2012
Ulrich EVERS	11/05/2012
Annica DIETERICH	10/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scully Scott Murhpy & Presser
Street Address:	400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300
City:	Garden City
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11530

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13679155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

516-742-4343 Phone: hlisk@ssmp.com Email: Correspondent Name: Heather Lisk

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23/2027 29420 HL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank S. DiGiglio

REEL: 029453 FRAME: 0670

502159933

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 029453 FRAME: 0671

Docket: 29420

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Simon Merz, Michael Zinke, Oleg Graf, Max Failenschmid, Ulrich Evers and Annica Dieterich,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Diehl Aircabin GmbH, having a place of business at Am Flugplatz, 88471 Laupheim, Germany its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on ______even date herewith ______ and is entitled "LUGGAGE STORAGE COMPARTMENT FOR AN AIRCRAFT, AND AIRCRAFT COMPRISING THE LUGGAGE STORAGE COMPARTMENT" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings;

	X Mon Merz Simon Merz
Date: 1011-111-06	
Witness:	
Date:	Michael Zinke
Witness:	
	Oleg Graf
Date:	
Witness:	
	Max Failenschmid
Date:	
Witness:	

	Simon Merz
Date:	
Witness:	
	X Mechael Timber
Date: 15 Nov 2012 Witness:	Michael Zinke
Witness:	
	Oleg Graf
Date:	
Witness:	
	Max Failenschmid
Date:	
Witness:	

	Simon Merz
Date:	
Witness:	
	M: L - 17: L
Date:	Michael Zinke
Witness:	
	Oleg Graf
	Oleg Graf
Date: V 05.11.2012	
Witness:	
	Max Failenschmid
Date:	
Witness:	

	Simon Merz
Date:	
Witness:	
	Michael Zinke
Date:	
Witness:	
	Oleg Graf
Date:	
Witness:	
	A
	Max Failenschmid
Date: 21.11.2012	TIME & MANAGEMENTALES
Date: 21. 11. 2012 Witness: 2.4	

	& While Even
	Ulrich Evers
Date: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Witness:	
	Lanica Dideil
10110	Annica Dieterich
Date: 31.10.12	
Witness:	